
GS 
GRABAR 
S P O R T 

HISTO CUP 2025. 

Pos No. Name Nat Vehicle La~s Total Tm Diff Best Tm Class 
1 276 PRETHALER Richard AUT BMW 325 Challenge 12 23:33.814 1:39.987 5-CUP 
2 275 PAPAi Christian AUT BMW 325i 12 23:35.216 1.402 1:40.378 BMW 
3 290 FUHRMANN Stefan AUT BMW 3251 Challenge 12 23:36.526 2.712 1:40.684 5-CUP 
4 216 GREGOR Leonhard GER BMW 325 Challenge 12 23:38.232 4.418 1:41.077 BMW 
5 400 KLUCKNER Philipp AUT Mini JCW Challenge 12 23:44.339 10.525 1:41.323 R-56 
6 888 HINDERER Peter GER Mini JCW Challenge 12 23:47.882 14.068 1:40.964 R-56 
7 210 BEHENSKY Christopher AUT BMW 325i 12 23:47.898 14.084 1:41.543 BMW 
8 426 EISMANN Thomas GER Mini Cooper JCW R 56 12 23:51.948 18.134 1:40.443 R-56pro 
9 213 SCHNELLER Harald AUT BMW 325 Challenge 12 23:54.535 20.721 1:42.289 5-CUP 
10 211 HAHN Dirk GER BMW 325 Challenge 12 24:21.333 47.519 1:43.892 5-CUP 
11 206 KLIMA Erich AUT BMW 325 Challenge 12 24:22.305 48.491 1:43.803 5-CUP 
12 292 FUHRMANN Philipp AUT BMW 325 Challenge 11 23:49.245 1 Lap 1:48.400 BMW 
13 95 RAINER-PRANTER Matthias AUT Mini Cooper JCW Challer 10 20:41.154 2 Laps 1:42.475 R-56 
14 272 WEISS Gerhard AUT BMW 325 Challenge 9 18:36.001 3 Laps 1:40.153 5-CUP 
15 291 FUHRMANN JUN. Stefan AUT BMW 3251 Challenge 9 18:52.200 3 Laps 1:42.091 BMW 
16 217 HÜTTER Tim-Niklas AUT BMW 325 Challenge 8 20:18.921 4 Laps 2:06.957 BMW 
17 411 HES Karl AUT Mini Cooper JCW R 53 7 16: 19.808 5 Laps 1:46.284 R-53 

Not classified 
DNF 215 GRAF VON WEDEL Alexis GER BMW 325 Challenge 2 6:37.185 DNF 1:42.831 BMW 
DNF 273 WEISS Patrick AUT BMW 3251 2 6:54.296 DNF 1:43.425 BMW 
DNF 255 PARG Oliver GER BMW 325 Challenge 2 7:25.851 DNF 1:54.366 5-CUP 
DNF 412 LOCHBICHLER Jonas AUT Mini Cooper JCW Challen, 2 12:25.653 DNF 1:43.441 R-56 
DNF 230 PIESINGER Alfred AUT BMW 3251 1 4:57.573 DNF S-CUP 
DNS 214 GRAF VON WEDEL Christian GER BMW 3251 Challenge DNS 5-CUP 

Best Lai?_ Tm Best Speed Best Lap by 
1:39.987 150,068 276 - PRETHALER Richard 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to: Grabar Sport d.o.o. 

Printed: 14.6.2025. 15:46:28 



65 
GRABAR 
S P O R T 

HISTO CUP 2025. Sorted on La ps 

Pos No. Name Nat Vehicle Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm Class 

BMW 
1 275 PAPAi Christian AUT BMW 3251 12 23:35.216 1:40.378 BMW 
2 216 GREGOR Leonhard GER BMW 325 Challenge 12 23:38.232 3.016 1:41.077 BMW 
3 210 BEHENSKY Christopher AUT BMW 3251 12 23:47.898 12.682 1:41.543 BMW 
4 292 FUHRMANN Philipp AUT BMW 325 Challenge 11 23:49.245 1 Lap 1:48.400 BMW 
5 291 FUHRMANN JUN. Stefan AUT BMW 3251 Challenge 9 18:52.200 3 Laps 1:42.091 BMW 
6 217 HÜTTER Tim-Niklas AUT BMW 325 Challenge 8 20:18.921 4 Laps 2:06.957 BMW 

Not classified 
DNF 215 GRAF VON WEDEL Alexis GER BMW 325 Challenge 2 6:37.185 DNF 1:42.831 BMW 
DNF 273 WEISS Patrick AUT BMW 3251 2 6:54.296 DNF 1:43.425 BMW 

R-53 
1 411 HES Karl AUT Mini Cooper JCW R 53 7 16:19.808 1:46.284 R-53 

R-56 
1 400 KLUCKNER Philipp AUT Mini JCW Challenge 12 23:44.339 1:41.323 R-56 
2 888 HINDERER Peter GER Mini JCW Challenge 12 23:47.882 3.543 1:40.964 R-56 
3 95 RAINER-PRANTER Matthias AUT Mini Cooper JCW Challer 10 20:41.154 2 Laps 1:42.475 R-56 

Not classified 
DNF 412 LOCHBICHLER Jenas AUT Mini Cooper JCW Challen! 2 12:25.653 DNF 1:43.441 R-56 

R-56pro 
1 426 EISMANN Thomas GER Mini Cooper JCW R 56 12 23:51.948 1:40.443 R-56pro 

S-CUP 
1 276 PRETHALER Richard AUT BMW 325 Challenge 12 23:33.814 1:39.987 5-CUP 
2 290 FUHRMANN Stefan AUT BMW 3251 Challenge 12 23:36.526 2.712 1:40.684 5-CUP 
3 213 SCHNELLER Harald AUT BMW 325 Challenge 12 23:54.535 20.721 1:42.289 5-CUP 
4 211 HAHN Dirk GER BMW 325 Challenge 12 24:21.333 47.519 1:43.892 5-CUP 
5 206 KLIMA Erich AUT BMW 325 Challenge 12 24:22.305 48.491 1:43.803 5-CUP 
6 272 WEISS Gerhard AUT BMW 325 Challenge 9 18:36.001 3 Laps 1:40.153 5-CUP 

Best Lap by 
276 - PRETHALER Richard 

Race Direcnr Rainer Werner 

V 
Printed: 14.6.2025. 15:46:32 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to: Grabar Sport d.o.o. 
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65 
GRABAR 
SPORT 

HISTO CUP 2025. Sorted on Laps 

Pos No. Name Nat Vehicle La~s Total Tm Diff Best Tm Class 
Not classified 
DNF 255 PARG Oliver GER BMW 325 Challenge 2 7:25.851 DNF 1:54.366 S-CUP 
DNF 230 PIESINGER Alfred AUT BMW 325i 1 4:57.573 DNF S-CUP 
DNS 214 GRAF VON WEDEL Christian GER BMW 3251 Challenge DNS S-CUP 

Margin of Victory Av-9.:.!.e.eed Best La_e Tm 
1:39.987 

Best S_eeed Best La~ 
276 - PRETHALER Richard 

Race Directod/~ainer Werner 

l 
Printed: 14.6.2025. 15:46:32 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to: Grabar Sport d.o.o. 
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